## 2019070943

Print Form

Appendix E

Revised 2011

## **Notice of Exemption**

City of Santa Cruz Water Dept. From: (Public Agency): To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 212 Locust Street Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Santa Cruz, CA 95060 Received County Clerk CLERK OF THE BOARD County of: Santa Cruz (Address) 701 Ocean St., Room 210 JUL 22 2019 Santa Cruz, CA 95060 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ Newell Creek Watershed Fire Road Rehabilitation Project Title: City of Santa Cruz Water Department Project Applicant: Project Location - Specific: Lat/Long: 37° 07' 50"N, 122° 03' 27"W; and 37° 05' 48"N, 122° 04' 27"W Santa Cruz Project Location - County: Project Location - City: Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The project consists of re-opening two sections of road for the purposes of restoring emergency access, primarily firefighting. One component of the project will consist of re-opening the first 2000' of existing fire road, and second component will re-open a failed section of road to provide emergency reservoir access. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Santa Cruz Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Santa Cruz Exempt Status: (check one): ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); ☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); ☐ Categorical Exemption, State type and section number: §15301 Existing Facilities ☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: The project consists of repairing two sections of existing emergency access roads, and will not result in the expansion of use of the roads. The fire road and shaded fuel break work will be completed using chainsaws and other hand tools. The reservoir access road work will be completed using an excavator to open the narrowed section of road. The completed repair will be seeded with grass and straw mulch to prevent erosion. Lead Agency Chris Berry (831) 420-5483 Contact Person: Area Code/Telephone/Extension; If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? 

Yes 

No Date: 07/22/19 Watershed Compliance Ma Signature: Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. THIS NOTICE HAS BEEN POSTED AT THE CLERK Governor's Office of Planning & Research OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OFFICE FOR A **JULY 23 2019** PERIOD COMMENCING STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

AND ENDING



		Print	StartOver Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT NUME	IER:
		44 0722	2019 — 203
		STATE CLEARIN	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.			
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	<u> </u>	DATE
City of Santa Cruz Water Dept.	Water Dept.   cberry@cityofsan		07222019
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
Santa Cruz			185-19
PROJECT TITLE			&
Newell Creek Watershed Fire Road Rehabilitat	PROJECT APPLICANT EN		PHONE NUMBER
Ryan Bassett	rbassett@cityofsantacruz.com		1
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
212 Locust Street	Santa Cruz	CA	95060
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	*****		<b>,</b>
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	jency Private Entity
OURAW ARRIVATE FFF			
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	•	\$3,271.00 \$	0.00
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  Attigated/Magazine Deplaration (MMD)(MD)			0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW			0.00
Contined Regulatory Frogram (CRF) document - payment due t	anochy to Corvy	, a 00.2311,14	
☐ Exempt from fee			
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)			
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)		•	
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	)		
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00
County documentary handling fee		\$	50.00
☐ Other		\$	0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:			
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RI	ECEIVED \$ _	50.00
OLOUATILOT	Wat holy but if it has no part to be a series	A REPORT OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE	
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITLE	
X AMA Che	ryl M. Williams, Ser	nior Board C	lerk
		***************************************	

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

**JULY 23 2019** 

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE